# KATHY KING - LUSH LIFE EXPERT TERMS OF USE

Welcome to the KATHY KING - LUSH LIFE EXPERT website ("Lush Life", "We" or "Our"). The following Terms of Use ("Terms"), together with Our <u>Privacy Policy</u> govern your use of this website ("Site"). If you do not agree with these Terms, or if you do not agree with the Our <u>Privacy Policy</u> please do not use this Site. By using this Site, you acknowledge that you are 18 years of age or older, or are an emancipated minor, or possess parental or guardian consent to use this Site.

**NOTICE**: BY ACCESSING, BROWSING, OR OTHERWISE USING THIS SITE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THESE <u>TERMS OF USE</u> AND THE LUSH LIFE <u>PRIVACY POLICY</u>

## Copyrights

Images, text, documentation and other materials on the Site ("Site Content") are protected by copyright laws. We retain all copyrights and other proprietary rights in the Site Content. Use of the Site Content for commercial use, publication, or for any purpose is expressly prohibited.

## Links from the Site

This Site may provide links to sites that are owned or operated by third-parties who are not affiliated with LUSH LIFE ("Third-Party Sites") We have no control over such Third-Party Sites and cannot guarantee, represent or warrant that the content on such Third-Party Sites is accurate and legal and do not contain viruses or other features that may adversely affect your computer. A link from our Site to a Third-Party Site does not imply an endorsement of the Third-Party Site.

# Warranty Disclaimer and Limitation of Liability

USE OF THIS SITE AND ITS CONTENT IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. NEITHER KATHY KING OR ANYONE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS SITE MAKES ANY WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND REGARDING THE COMPLETENESS AND ACCURACY OF THE CONTENT ON THE SITE. WE DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES OR CLAIMS, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND CLAIMS FOR NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, OR OTHER TORT CLAIMS. WE DO NOT WARRANT THE SITE WILL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS, PROMPT, SECURE OR ERROR-FREE SERVICE AND WE DO NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR ANY DAMAGES OR LOSSES THAT YOU MAY INCUR AS A RESULT OF THE UNAVAILABILITY OF THE SITE. WE ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR, AND SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR, ANY DAMAGES TO, OR VIRUSES THAT MAY EFFECT YOUR COMPUTER OR OTHER PROPERTY ARISING FROM YOUR USE OF THE SITE. IN NO EVENT SHALL KATHY KING, LUSH LIFE, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, HAVE ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO YOUR USE OF THE SITE.

#### Jurisdiction, Venue and Choice of Law

These <u>Terms of Use</u> and the LUSH LIFE'S <u>Privacy Policy</u>, shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Any case, controversy, suit, action, or proceeding arising out of, in connection with, or related to these <u>Terms of Use</u> or the <u>Privacy</u> <u>Policy</u> shall be brought in Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, and the parties hereby waive any objection that they may have to personal jurisdiction or venue in that court.

#### Severability and Waiver

If any provision of these <u>Terms of Use</u> is held to be invalid, void, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect. LUSH LIFES'S failure to exercise or enforce any rights or provision of these <u>Terms of Use</u> shall not constitute a waiver of such right or provisions.

#### **Entire Agreement**

These <u>Terms of Use</u> and the LUSH LIFE'S <u>Privacy Policy</u> are the sole and entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and replace all prior or contemporaneous understandings or agreements regarding such subject matter.

#### **Changes To These Terms**

LUSH LIFE reserves the right to change these <u>Terms of Use</u> and Our <u>Privacy Policy</u> at any time and for any reason at its sole discretion. Such changes may be made without notice and are effective immediately upon posting, and continued use of the Site constitutes acceptance of such changes. Users of the Site should visit this page periodically to review the most current <u>Terms of Use</u> and <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

#### HOW TO CONTACT US

If you have any comments or questions on these <u>Terms of Use</u>, please do not hesitate to contact us at kathy@lushlifeexpert.com or call us at 412-327-7277 or write us at 192 Woodland Farms Road Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Effective Date:

2016-06-06